
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

No. 
89 
10 

2 
35 
98 
80 

7 
93 
75 
69 
38 
74 

153 
3 

Name 
Clement Lee 
Rocco Ruzic 
Austin Varco 
Evan Jacobs 
David Varco 
Giorgio Pierangeli 
Alan  Leukhardt IV 
Jorge Diaz 
David Mitchell 
Joseph Bogard 
Carl Johnk 
Gabriel Estrada  Jr 
James Cook 
Ren Messinger 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

5 

Diff 

0.318 
6.778 
7.117 

35.775 
37.232 
37.488 
52.487 

1:05.214 
1:07.966 
1:24.800 
2:01.356 

1 Lap 
DNF 

Total Tm 
31:45.727 
31:46.045 
31:52.505 
31:52.844 
32:21.502 
32:22.959 
32:23.215 
32:38.214 
32:50.941 
32:53.693 
33:10.527 
33:47.083 
32:31.570 
11:39.160 

Best Tm 
2:14.652 
2:14.739 
2:15.231 
2:14.725 
2:16.694 
2:17.230 
2:16.718 
2:18.359 
2:18.467 
2:17.625 
2:19.038 
2:18.754 
2:27.446 
2:14.721 

Make 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999  Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Diego, Ca 
Humble, TX 
Bonita, CA 
Encino, CA 
Bonita, CA 
Agoura Hills, CA 
Corona, CA 
Chandler, AZ 
Yucaipa, CA 
San Diego, CA 
C a rd i f f by  the  Sea , CA  
El Cajon, CA 
Bakersfield. Ca 
Bedford, NY 

Member # 
316101 
690080 
636459 
549144 
227164 
464397 
302520_4 
109617 
629336 
672734 
269100 
479092 
680015 
684312 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/1/2023 10:10:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Jerry Anderson 

Saction #23-Terg-59398, 23-R-59395 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.318 

Avg. Speed 

81.984 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.652 

Best Speed 

82.880 

Best Lap by 

89 - Clement Lee 

 

California Sports Car Club 

Group 5 SM/SMT Spec MX5 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:58:48 

#1ACW 3.100 miles 

4/29/2023 15:55 

 CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB
APRIL 29-30, 2023

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK


